PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF COUNTY DEPOSITORY OF CULBERSON COUNTY, TEXAS:

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Culberson County, Texas, will, at its regular May Term, 2015, select a County Depository of and for the public funds of Culberson County, Texas, as well as all funds belonging to any district or other municipal subdivision thereof, for the period of June 1, 2015 through May 31, 2017, in accordance with the provisions of Ch. 116, Local Government Code, of the State of Texas.

Any banking corporation, association or individual banker of Culberson County, Texas, desiring to be designated and/or selected as such Depository shall make and deliver to the County Judge of Culberson County, Texas, as an application applying for such funds stating the amount of paid up capital stock and permanent surplus of said bank, together with a statement showing the financial condition of said bank at the date of said application, which shall be delivered to the County Judge of Culberson County, Texas, on or before 10:00 o'clock A.M. on the first day of the regular May Term, 2015, of the Commissioners' Court of Culberson County, Texas, the same being on or before 10:00 o'clock A.M. on May 11, 2015. Selected Depository will provide any and all checks as well as deposit slips including "specialty" checks used for payroll and accounts payable.

Said application shall satisfy the requirements of Sec 116.023. Local Government Code.

Said application, so filed with the County Judge of Culberson, County, Texas, and prepared as required by the laws of the state of Texas, will be considered by the Commissioners' Court of Culberson County, Texas, at 6:00 o'clock P.M., May 11, 2015, and a County Depository selected in accordance with the above referred to laws and all other laws of the State of Texas governing such matters.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 1st day of May, 2015.

Carlos Urias, County Judge Culberson County, Texas P.O. Box 927 Van Horn, TX 79855 (432) 283-2059